
2024 Allegheny College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 26, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-15   Conf: 14-6   Home: 13-2   Away: 12-11   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (314), Opp (323)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (4), Robinson (2), Rios (1), Sharp (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off:
Nolin (3), Bryant-Dawson (2), Dowden (1), Landsnes (1), Samayoa (1), Sharp (1), Shields (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Jennings, Matt .394 41-41 175 45 69 12 3 1 37 90 .514 11 5 16 3 .438 3 1 23-26 74 2 2 .974
4 Robinson, JD .350 40-40 143 38 50 16 2 3 34 79 .552 10 25 23 0 .467 4 6 9-12 53 110 12 .931

8
Bryant-Dawson,
Tyson .347 41-40 173 49 60 14 1 7 47 97 .561 15 5 34 3 .408 3 1 31-36 57 9 0 1.000

25 Nolin, Brady .333 41-41 156 36 52 13 2 0 33 69 .442 23 7 26 3 .434 3 0 16-22 54 80 11 .924
11 Sharp, Jonathan .287 31-27 87 17 25 5 0 2 10 36 .414 8 4 18 1 .374 0 5 4-5 167 15 2 .989
44 Wolff, William .286 36-32 112 17 32 9 0 3 26 50 .446 12 3 28 1 .367 1 1 2-2 198 15 6 .973
17 Dowden, Grant .283 39-35 106 30 30 7 0 0 16 37 .349 16 13 27 0 .437 0 3 10-11 83 4 1 .989
24 Samayoa, Alejandro .266 32-27 94 16 25 3 1 1 14 33 .351 7 4 12 0 .336 2 4 4-6 87 50 7 .951
9 Dougherty, Ryan .373 17-15 67 19 25 2 1 2 11 35 .522 4 1 11 1 .411 1 0 5-7 14 0 0 1.000
55 Banez, Nick .326 16-16 43 8 14 1 0 0 4 15 .349 9 5 11 0 .475 2 3 2-4 26 42 2 .971
23 Maslo, Anthony .302 24-13 43 12 13 4 0 1 12 20 .465 9 5 6 1 .458 2 0 1-3 26 17 2 .956
7 Rios, Antonio .286 15-1 14 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 .286 1 3 7 0 .444 0 1 0-0 8 3 1 .917
32 Melograne, Nico .286 12-2 7 5 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 1 1 2 1 .444 0 1 2-2 2 0 1 .667
33 Floro, Tommaso .261 13-4 23 4 6 1 0 1 5 10 .435 3 0 5 0 .346 0 0 0-1 44 4 0 1.000
30 Shields, Ben .258 19-9 31 4 8 2 0 0 4 10 .323 6 2 7 1 .410 0 0 2-3 37 0 0 1.000
21 Evans, Drew .250 5-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 1 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
18 Landsnes, Tommy .240 24-15 50 11 12 3 1 0 8 17 .340 4 6 14 0 .367 0 3 7-8 4 0 0 1.000
3 Bilder, Aidan .143 13-1 7 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 .429 0 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 8 4 0 1.000
6 Stablewski, Andrew .125 16-4 16 6 2 0 0 0 3 2 .125 4 0 3 0 .273 2 1 2-2 0 0 0 .000
26 Page, Patrick .111 13-0 9 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .222 2 0 3 0 .273 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
39 Skaggs, Tyler .050 12-6 20 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 .100 1 1 7 0 .136 0 1 0-0 40 5 1 .978
Totals .314 41-41 1380 324 433 94 12 21 269 614 .445 146 91 266 15 .409 23 31 120-150 1020 409 55 .963
Opponents .271 41-41 1323 237 358 60 7 15 208 477 .361 162 63 254 18 .372 18 19 40-51 1021 421 70 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Litman, Cole 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jennings, Matt 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
25 Nolin, Brady 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
27 Gunning, Matt 0.00 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 5 0 2 3 1 0 0 .364 1 3 0 1 0
13 DeCicco III, William 2.79 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 1 9.2 6 3 3 6 3 0 0 1 .182 2 2 1 1 0
47 Thomas, Dawson 3.05 6-1 12 6 0 0-0 0 44.1 32 15 15 5 30 5 1 2 .201 0 8 0 0 1
43 Hopkins, Tai 3.60 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 8 2 2 1 5 1 0 0 .364 0 0 0 0 0
38 Doney, John 3.81 2-1 15 1 0 0-0 1 26.0 22 16 11 13 25 3 1 1 .232 4 0 1 2 1
15 Herrmann, Brent 3.86 5-4 12 12 2 1-0 0 77.0 68 41 33 25 51 14 2 2 .234 9 9 0 6 6
37 Schweickert, Mark 4.29 7-3 14 10 1 1-0 1 63.0 59 38 30 38 49 9 1 1 .247 6 10 1 0 3
41 Slater, Jacob 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 .444 1 0 1 0 0
34 Cunningham, Walker 6.55 2-1 12 8 1 0-0 1 45.1 57 36 33 21 38 9 1 4 .308 7 13 0 1 4
19 Malcolm, Douglas 6.75 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 9 6 5 3 3 2 0 0 .360 1 2 0 1 0
31 Pierce, Preston 7.00 1-1 12 2 0 0-0 3 18.0 24 16 14 12 14 6 0 1 .324 0 2 1 1 3
28 McSparran, Brett 7.11 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 13 5 5 1 3 1 1 0 .448 1 1 0 0 0
8 Bryant-Dawson, Tyson 8.31 1-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 4 4 5 4 2 0 0 .235 1 2 0 1 0
30 Shields, Ben 9.82 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 5 4 2 2 0 0 0 .313 0 2 0 0 0
3 Bilder, Aidan 10.64 2-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 17 15 13 7 11 4 0 2 .362 3 1 0 2 1
29 Senchur, Garrett 11.57 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 7 9 9 6 6 1 0 0 .259 1 2 0 1 0
10 Marino, Nikolas 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 .714 0 0 0 0 0
51 Bubeck, Turner 21.60 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 4 4 2 2 2 0 0 .333 0 2 0 0 0
22 Fanelli, Dylan 23.14 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 9 8 6 6 1 0 0 0 .563 0 0 0 1 0
32 Melograne, Nico 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
7 Rios, Antonio 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.29 26-15 146 41 4 2 7 340.0 358 237 200 162 254 60 7 15 .271 39 63 5 18 19
Opponents 7.21 15-26 155 41 2 3 7 340.2 433 324 273 146 266 94 12 21 .314 59 91 7 23 31



PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Sharp (1), Skaggs (1), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Schweickert 2, Cunningham 1, Doney 1, Gunning 1, Totals ,
Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-99), Sharp (30-35), Herrmann (10-11), Samayoa (8-11), Schweickert (7-11), Cunningham (6-7), Thomas (5-
9), Doney (4-5), Pierce (3-3), Skaggs (2-2), Bilder (1-1), Hopkins (1-1), Litman (1-1), Senchur (1-1), Slater (1-1)   



2024 Allegheny College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 26, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Bryant-Dawson, Tyson 66 57 9 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Floro, Tommaso 48 44 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
30 Shields, Ben 37 37 0 0 1.000 8 0 0 — 0 0
9 Dougherty, Ryan 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Page, Patrick 13 13 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bilder, Aidan 12 8 4 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Cunningham, Walker 12 4 8 0 1.000 1 6 1 .857 0 0
47 Thomas, Dawson 11 4 7 0 1.000 1 5 4 .556 0 0
31 Pierce, Preston 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
38 Doney, John 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
18 Landsnes, Tommy 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Gunning, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 McSparran, Brett 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Slater, Jacob 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Sharp, Jonathan 184 167 15 2 .989 1 30 5 .857 1 0
17 Dowden, Grant 88 83 4 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Skaggs, Tyler 46 40 5 1 .978 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
14 Jennings, Matt 78 74 2 2 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Wolff, William 219 198 15 6 .973 11 0 0 — 0 0
55 Banez, Nick 70 26 42 2 .971 6 0 0 — 0 0
23 Maslo, Anthony 45 26 17 2 .956 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Samayoa, Alejandro 144 87 50 7 .951 13 8 3 .727 0 0
4 Robinson, JD 175 53 110 12 .931 15 0 0 — 0 0
25 Nolin, Brady 145 54 80 11 .924 6 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rios, Antonio 12 8 3 1 .917 2 0 0 — 0 0
37 Schweickert, Mark 22 6 14 2 .909 0 7 4 .636 0 0
15 Herrmann, Brent 19 5 11 3 .842 0 10 1 .909 0 0
32 Melograne, Nico 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Evans, Drew 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Hopkins, Tai 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Marino, Nikolas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Litman, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 DeCicco III, William 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Malcolm, Douglas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Fanelli, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Senchur, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
51 Bubeck, Turner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Stablewski, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1484 1020 409 55 .963 77 80 19 .808 2 0
Opponents 1512 1021 421 70 .954 55 239 55 .813 13 0


